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Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies vs Val-d'Or, Foreurs
Game #4: Thursday, August 14, 2025

Pre-game
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Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies (0-0-0-0) vs. Val-d'Or, Foreurs (0-0-0-0)
Aug 14, 2025 | Centre Agnico Eagle

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

31 Samuel Meloche 6'03" 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

33 Zach Pelletier 6'04" 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Yundi Cai 6'01" 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS
# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

5 Antoine St-Laurent D 5'10" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Axel Dufresne D 6'00" 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Rémi Gélinas LW 6'00" 183 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Samuel Beauchemin C 6'00" 161 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Eliot Ogonowski LW 5'09" 161 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Benjamin Brunelle RW 6'04" 194 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Lucas Veilleux RW 6'01" 190 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Lars Steiner RW 5'10" 177 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Nathan Langlois LW 5'09" 169 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Thomas Verdon C 6'00" 190 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 William Vézina C 6'05" 188 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Elliott Duguay D 6'01" 171 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Samuel Rousseau C 6'00" 193 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Alexis Lemire D 6'02" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Félix Allaire D 6'02" 155 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Loïc Blais D 6'02" 181 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Charles-Étienne Boulet LW 5'11" 165 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Zacary Brien RW 5'09" 153 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Léo Brodeur C 6'00" 147 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Zack Couture LW 6'02" 163 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Austin Hoyt C 5'11" 145 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Tristan Langlois D 6'04" 195 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Hunter MacDonald C 5'10" 169 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Zachary Petit D 5'09" 140 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jayden Pominville C 5'07" 131 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Angus Proctor RW 6'01" 197 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Samuel Rheault LW 5'11" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Tyler Sullivan D 6'02" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Édouard Thériault D 5'11" 150 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Zach Villeneuve LW 5'10" 149 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Yannick Gaucher General Manager

Luc Caissie Assistant General-manager

Steve Hartley Head Coach

François Beauchemin Assistant Coach

Alexandre Ferraton Assistant Coach

Dany Sabourin Assistant coach & Goaltenders'
coach

Sydney Dufour Athletic Therapist

Justin Gagné Equipment Manager

Daniel Leblanc Senior Advisor

Sébastien Vouligny Mental Preparation - Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

999 Émile Beaunoyer 5'11" 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Xavier Caron 6'01" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 David Di Girolamo 6'01" 174 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Justin Lachance 6'03" 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Jacob Laroche 5'10" 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Cédric Massé 6'00" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

999 Vincent Moreau 6'01" 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS
# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

999 Olivier Audet LW 5'08" 125 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alexis Benoit LW 5'11" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Eduard Bondar D 6'05" 194 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Mathias Bourque C 5'11" 161 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Charles Bourque C 6'00" 154 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Anthony Breton RW 5'11" 154 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nathan Brisson C 5'10" 174 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Hemrick Carbonneau D 5'10" 184 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Adam Cavallin LW 6'00" 178 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Adrien Charbonneau D 5'11" 147 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Benjamin Cossette Ayotte D 6'01" 171 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Josh Demers LW 5'11" 184 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Ulrick Desgagné LW 5'08" 181 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 William Dumais LW 5'11" 170 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alix Durocher C 5'10" 171 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Samuel Fiala RW 6'02" 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alexis Fortin D 6'04" 218 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Justin Gallant RW 5'10" 173 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jacob Gouchie D 6'01" 203 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Charles-Édouard Greene D 6'00" 190 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nathaniel Harvey C 5'10" 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Thomas Jalbert-Bernier D 5'07" 168 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jordan Labelle LW 6'04" 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Malik Lacroix C 5'09" 150 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Nathan Lalumière LW 6'01" 195 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Raphaël Laviolette LW 6'03" 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jacob Léonard D 6'01" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Jérémy Leroux RW 5'10" 180 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Étienne Maheu RW 6'01" 196 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Lucas Martin C 5'08" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Teddy Mutryn C 6'00" 196 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Benjamin Olivier C 5'09" 158 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Matis Ouellet C 5'10" 188 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Anthony Paré D 6'02" 190 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Émile Parent D 6'00" 157 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Noah Paxton D 5'10" 161 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Guillaume Pomerleau D 6'03" 167 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Sheldon Rioux C 6'00" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 James Roberts D 6'03" 200 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Tyler Russo D 5'11" 161 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Dominic Schnarr RW 6'04" 201 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Evan Sercerchi C 5'09" 141 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Maël St-Denis C 6'00" 196 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Teddy Stiga LW 5'08" 143 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Alex Strug C 5'09" 151 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Charles-Antoine Thériault C 5'11" 154 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Samuel Trapper RW 5'11" 175 0 0 0 0 0 0
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999 Philippe Veilleux LW 5'09" 165 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Tommy-Lee Vieira C 5'09" 151 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Lucas Vincelette RW 6'00" 168 0 0 0 0 0 0

999 Brett Yuzik RW 6'04" 187 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Maxime Desruisseaux General Manager & Head Coach

Sébastien Charpentier Ass. GM & Head Scout

Arnaud Dubé Assistant Coach

Shawn Morton-Boutin Assistant Coach

Alexandre Chénier Assistant coach (skills
development)

Yann Bouchard Goaltenders' & Video Coach

Gaëlle Bergeron Athletic Therapist

Dominic Beaudet Equipment Manager

Jean Desjardins Assistant, Equipment manager

Dany Desrochers Strength and Conditioning Coach

Guillaume Chicoine Senior Advisor
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Standings
Western Conference
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
Eastern Conference
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Moncton, Wildcats 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Québec, Remparts 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rimouski, Océanic 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

9 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

10 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion

Monday, May 19 2025
Moncton 3 at Rimouski 2 [Final]

Thursday, August 14 2025
Drummondville at Shawinigan 11:00 AM
Sherbrooke at Drummondville 3:00 PM
Rouyn-Noranda at Val-d'Or 6:00 PM
Québec at Victoriaville 7:00 PM
Shawinigan at Sherbrooke 7:30 PM

Friday, August 15 2025
Sherbrooke at Shawinigan 10:00 AM
Drummondville at Sherbrooke 3:00 PM
Val-d'Or at Rouyn-Noranda 6:00 PM
Blainville-Boisbriand at Gatineau 7:00 PM
Victoriaville at Québec 7:00 PM
Shawinigan at Drummondville 7:30 PM
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Conference Standings
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

4 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

5 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

6 Moncton, Wildcats 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

7 Québec, Remparts 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

8 Rimouski, Océanic 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

9 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

10 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion
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Val-d'Or, Foreurs | Pre-Sea 2025 | Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender (Decision) Opposing Goaltender (Decision)
Aug. 14 vs. Rou 6:00 pm EDT
Aug. 15 @ Rou 6:00 pm EDT
Aug. 19 @ Rou 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 20 vs. Rou 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 22 vs. Gat 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 5 @ BLB 7:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies | Pre-Sea 2025 | Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender (Decision) Opposing Goaltender (Decision)
Aug. 14 @ VdO 6:00 pm EDT
Aug. 15 vs. VdO 6:00 pm EDT
Aug. 19 vs. VdO 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 20 @ VdO 7:00 pm EDT
Aug. 22 @ BLB 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 3 @ Sud 7:00 pm EDT
Sep. 6 vs. Gat 4:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SOL SO GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SoSH SO% SA SVS SV%

Wins
Rank Player Team W

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

Losses (Regulation Time)
Rank Player Team L

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

* indicates rookie

Powered by HockeyTech



Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SoSH SSH%
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 0 0 0.0 0

2 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 0 0 0.0 0

3 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 0 0 0.0 0

4 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 0 0 0.0 0

5 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 0 0 0.0 0

6 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 0 0 0.0 0

7 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 0 0 0.0 0

8 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 0 0 0.0 0

9 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 0 0 0.0 0

10 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 0 0 0.0 0

11 Moncton, Wildcats 0 0 0 0.0 0

12 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 0 0 0.0 0

13 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 0 0 0.0 0

14 Rimouski, Océanic 0 0 0 0.0 0

15 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 0 0 0.0 0

16 Québec, Remparts 0 0 0 0.0 0

17 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 0 0 0.0 0

18 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 0 0 0.0 0

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

Team Overtime Performance
Rank Team GP W L SW SL PTS PCT

1 Baie-Comeau, Drakkar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

2 Blainville-Boisbriand, Armada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

3 Cape Breton, Eagles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

4 Charlottetown, Islanders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

5 Chicoutimi, Saguenéens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

6 Drummondville, Voltigeurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

7 Gatineau, Olympiques 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

8 Halifax, Mooseheads 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

9 Moncton, Wildcats 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

10 Newfoundland, Regiment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

11 Québec, Remparts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

12 Rimouski, Océanic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

13 Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

14 Saint John, Sea Dogs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

15 Shawinigan, Cataractes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

16 Sherbrooke, Phoenix 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

17 Val-d'Or, Foreurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

18 Victoriaville, Tigres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
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Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies | Rosters
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

5 St-Laurent, Antoine D L 5'10" 175 Nov 30, 2007 Sherbrooke, QC

8 Dufresne, Axel D L 6'00" 185 Aug 10, 2005 Montréal, QC

10 Gélinas, Rémi LW L 6'00" 183 May 25, 2005 St-Eustache, QC

11 Beauchemin, Samuel C L 6'00" 161 Jul 16, 2006 St-Robert, QC

12 Ogonowski, Eliot LW L 5'09" 161 Mar 17, 2006 Val-d'Or, QC

13 Brunelle, Benjamin RW L 6'04" 194 Jun 7, 2005 Trois-Rivières, QC

14 Veilleux, Lucas RW R 6'01" 190 Apr 3, 2005 Ottawa, ON

15 Steiner, Lars RW R 5'10" 177 Nov 12, 2007 Davos

17 Langlois, Nathan LW L 5'09" 169 May 26, 2006 Lévis, QC

18 Verdon, Thomas C L 6'00" 190 Jul 7, 2005 Cleveland, OH

19 Vézina, William C R 6'05" 188 Jun 6, 2007 Québec, QC

24 Duguay, Elliott D R 6'01" 171 Jan 25, 2007 Trois-Rivières, QC

26 Rousseau, Samuel C L 6'00" 193 Jun 8, 2005 St-Eustache, QC

27 Lemire, Alexis D L 6'02" 180 Apr 27, 2006 Nicolet, QC

31 Meloche, Samuel G L 6'03" 197 Jul 22, 2007 Les Cèdres, QC

33 Pelletier, Zach G L 6'04" 184 Jul 2, 2006 Mont-Laurier, QC

999 Pominville, Jayden C R 5'07" 131 Nov 2, 2009

999 Villeneuve, Zach LW 5'10" 149 Oct 18, 2009

999 Thériault, Édouard D 5'11" 150 May 27, 2009

999 Sullivan, Tyler D 6'02" 173 Apr 22, 2009

999 Rheault, Samuel LW 5'11" 175 Oct 21, 2008 St-Albert, QC

999 Proctor, Angus RW R 6'01" 197 Mar 17, 2008 Haliax, NS

999 Boulet, Charles-Étienne LW 5'11" 165 Sep 20, 2008

999 Petit, Zachary D 5'09" 140 Dec 22, 2009

999 MacDonald, Hunter C 5'10" 169 Jun 11, 2009

999 Langlois, Tristan D R 6'04" 195 Jul 14, 2007 Vaudreuil-Dorion, QC

999 Hoyt, Austin C L 5'11" 145 Nov 10, 2009

999 Couture, Zack LW L 6'02" 163 Jan 9, 2009

999 Brodeur, Léo C L 6'00" 147 Jan 27, 2009

999 Brien, Zacary RW 5'09" 153 Nov 27, 2007 Repentigny, QC

999 Blais, Loïc D 6'02" 181 Feb 13, 2008

999 Allaire, Félix D 6'02" 155 May 12, 2009

999 Cai, Yundi G 6'01" 158 Feb 20, 2009
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Val-d'Or, Foreurs | Rosters
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

999 Audet, Olivier LW 5'08" 125 Feb 26, 2009

999 Stiga, Teddy LW 5'08" 143 Apr 5, 2006

999 Ouellet, Matis C R 5'10" 188 Feb 11, 2005 Rouyn-Noranda, QC, Canada

999 Paré, Anthony D L 6'02" 190 Sep 1, 2006 Rimouski, QC

999 Parent, Émile D 6'00" 157 Jun 9, 2009

999 Paxton, Noah D 5'10" 161 Jan 30, 2009

999 Pomerleau, Guillaume D L 6'03" 167 Jul 5, 2007 Amos, QC

999 Rioux, Sheldon C 6'00" 175 May 24, 2007 Aurora, CO

999 Roberts, James D L 6'03" 200 Mar 17, 2007 Laval, QC

999 Russo, Tyler D 5'11" 161 Mar 19, 2007

999 Schnarr, Dominic RW 6'04" 201 Mar 5, 2009

999 Sercerchi, Evan C 5'09" 141 Feb 18, 2009

999 St-Denis, Maël C L 6'00" 196 May 15, 2005 Ste-Agathe-des-Monts, QC

999 Strug, Alex C 5'09" 151 May 1, 2009

999 Mutryn, Teddy C 6'00" 196 Feb 16, 2007

999 Thériault, Charles-Antoine C L 5'11" 154 Dec 19, 2009

999 Trapper, Samuel RW 5'11" 175 Aug 7, 2008 Chisasibi, QC

999 Veilleux, Philippe LW L 5'09" 165 Mar 26, 2007 St-Bruno-de-Montarville, QC

999 Vieira, Tommy-Lee C L 5'09" 151 Feb 7, 2005 St-Eustache, QC, Canada

999 Vincelette, Lucas RW 6'00" 168 Jan 23, 2008 Marieville, QC

999 Yuzik, Brett RW R 6'04" 187 Mar 18, 2006 Candiac, QC

999 Beaunoyer, Émile G L 5'11" 187 Oct 11, 2006 Drummondville, QC

999 Caron, Xavier G L 6'01" 173 Mar 3, 2008 Québec, QC

999 Di Girolamo, David G L 6'01" 174 Jun 26, 2007 Montréal, QC

999 Lachance, Justin G 6'03" 160 Oct 26, 2007 Rouyn-Noranda, QC

999 Laroche, Jacob G 5'10" 129 Nov 17, 2009

999 Massé, Cédric G L 6'00" 173 Nov 14, 2005 Rimouski, QC

999 Olivier, Benjamin C L 5'09" 158 Jun 26, 2008 St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC

999 Martin, Lucas C 5'08" 175 Jul 4, 2008 St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC

999 Benoit, Alexis LW 5'11" 173 May 21, 2009

999 Durocher, Alix C L 5'10" 171 Jul 25, 2006 Drummondville, QC

999 Bondar, Eduard D R 6'05" 194 Jan 31, 2007 Nevinnomyssk

999 Bourque, Mathias C L 5'11" 161 Feb 5, 2007 Amos, QC

999 Bourque, Charles C L 6'00" 154 Mar 25, 2009

999 Breton, Anthony RW 5'11" 154 Jan 8, 2009

999 Brisson, Nathan C L 5'10" 174 Sep 22, 2006 St-Eustache, QC

999 Carbonneau, Hemrick D L 5'10" 184 Mar 27, 2007 St-Lazare, QC

999 Cavallin, Adam LW L 6'00" 178 Mar 4, 2005 Regensburg

999 Charbonneau, Adrien D 5'11" 147 Jun 14, 2009

999 Cossette Ayotte, Benjamin D R 6'01" 171 Jan 3, 2008 Trois-Rivières, QC

999 Demers, Josh LW 5'11" 184 Feb 7, 2008 Lévis, QC

999 Desgagné, Ulrick LW 5'08" 181 Aug 28, 2008 Lavaltrie, QC

999 Dumais, William LW L 5'11" 170 Feb 8, 2006 Roberval, QC, Canada

999 Fiala, Samuel RW R 6'02" 185 Apr 9, 2005 Prostejov

999 Maheu, Étienne RW 6'01" 196 Mar 13, 2008 Roxton Pond, QC

999 Fortin, Alexis D L 6'04" 218 Oct 4, 2007 Saint-Charles-Borromée, QC

999 Gallant, Justin RW 5'10" 173 Jan 11, 2007 Châteauguay, QC

999 Gouchie, Jacob D R 6'01" 203 Mar 21, 2008 Moncton, NB

999 Greene, Charles-Édouard D 6'00" 190 Jan 5, 2008 Québec, QC

999 Harvey, Nathaniel C R 5'10" 186 Feb 16, 2006 St-Augustin-de-Desmaures, QC, Canada
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999 Jalbert-Bernier, Thomas D 5'07" 168 Mar 6, 2008 Rivière-du-Loup, QC

999 Labelle, Jordan LW L 6'04" 186 May 7, 2007 Mont-Tremblant, QC

999 Lacroix, Malik C R 5'09" 150 Jan 20, 2008 Rouyn-Noranda, QC

999 Lalumière, Nathan LW L 6'01" 195 Jan 20, 2007 Granby, QC

999 Laviolette, Raphaël LW L 6'03" 186 Feb 20, 2007 Val-d'Or, QC

999 Léonard, Jacob D 6'01" 180 Jun 9, 2009

999 Leroux, Jérémy RW R 5'10" 180 May 15, 2006 Laval, QC

999 Moreau, Vincent G 6'01" 171 Mar 31, 2008 St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC
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Team Statistics | Pre-Sea 2025
Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SoSH SOGW SSH% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

Goalies
# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

Empty Net 0:00 0 0

Totals 0 0 0.00 0.000

Pos: PositionPPA: Power Play AssistsEN: Empty Net Goals

GJ: Games PlayedOTL: Overtime Losses

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Team Statistics | Pre-Sea 2025
Val-d'Or, Foreurs

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SoSH SOGW SSH% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

Goalies
# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

Empty Net 0:00 0 0

Totals 0 0 0.00 0.000

Pos: PositionPPA: Power Play AssistsEN: Empty Net Goals

GJ: Games PlayedOTL: Overtime Losses

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies vs Val-d'Or, Foreurs | Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record Pre-Season 2025 Val-d'Or 0-0-0-0 Rouyn-Noranda 0-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2024-25 | Regular Season Val-d'Or 0-7-0-1 Rouyn-Noranda 8-0-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Val-d'Or 15-24-3-3 Rouyn-Noranda 30-9-3-3

Val-d'Or vs. Rouyn-Noranda Last 5 Years record at
Val-d'Or Val-d'Or 8-11-2-1 Rouyn-Noranda 14-5-2-1

Val-d'Or vs. Rouyn-Noranda Last 5 Years record at
Rouyn-Noranda Val-d'Or 7-13-1-2 Rouyn-Noranda 16-4-1-2

Match Up

Rouyn-Noranda Val-d'Or

Team Record 0-0-0-0 -- 0 points 0-0-0-0 -- 0 points

Division Ranking 8th Western Conf 6th Western Conf

Conference Ranking 8th Western 6th Western

League Ranking 16th 14th

Past 10 Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Streak 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Last Game 0 @ 0 () 0 @ 0 ()

Home Record 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Away Record 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

GF 0 0 

GA 0 0 

PP (Overall) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PP (Home) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PP (Away) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PK (Overall) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PK (Home) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PK (Away) (0/0) % (0/0) %

PP vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

Leading Rookie (PTS) (0-0-0) (0-0-0)

Most PIM - 0 - 0

Team PIM/GM 0.0/Game 0.0/Game

Leading Scorers (PTS) (0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

(0-0-0) (0-0-0)

Last 5 Games

Leading After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Leading After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Tied After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Powered by HockeyTech



Trailing After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

1 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies vs Val-d'Or, Foreurs | Head to Head
Val-d'Or, Foreurs
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%

Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%
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Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies vs Val-d'Or, Foreurs | Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Rouyn-Noranda, Huskies Val-d'Or, Foreurs

Goals

Assists

Points

Penalty Minutes

Minors

Majors

Shots

Power Play Goals

Goals By Both Teams

Goals in 1st

Goals in 2nd

Goals in 3rd

Short Handed Goals

Winning Margin

Most PIM

Most Shots

Most Shots in 1st

Most Shots in 2nd

Most Shots in 3rd

Fewest Shots

Fewest Shots in 1st

Fewest Shots in 2nd

Fewest Shots in 3rd

Most Saves

Most Saves in 1st

Most Saves in 2nd

Most Saves in 3rd

Most Saves in 4th
Schedule
Date Game #

Aug. 14 4 Rouyn-Noranda at Val-d'Or 6:00 pm EDT

Aug. 15 9 Val-d'Or at Rouyn-Noranda 6:00 pm EDT

Aug. 19 13 Val-d'Or at Rouyn-Noranda 7:00 pm EDT

Aug. 20 22 Rouyn-Noranda at Val-d'Or 7:00 pm EDT

Powered by HockeyTech


	HtmlPageConverter-utbkXU

